With HyFlex:, We Changed the DNA of NiTi

« HyFlex® CM™ - Controlled Memory Rotary Files
« HyFlex® NT - NiTi Rotary Files
« HyFlex® GPF - Glide Path Rotary Files

And Placed Greater Control In Your Hands

GOLD STANDARD EXHIBIT 2041
17S ENDODONTICS v. GOLD STANDARD
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HyFlex CM N

controlled memory niti files

Changing the DNA of NiTi
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300% more resistance to separation
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- CYCLIC §
HyFlex” CM™ NiTi files with Controlled Memory are up & 140!  FATIGUE TEST
to 300% more resistant to cyclical fatigue compared é 120 008
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reducing the incidence of file separation. g 4 ProductB 55.1
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* Source: In-house tests, at 300 rom simulated 30 degree root canal

No rebound + Extreme flexibility = Superior canal tracking

HyFlex" Controlled Memory NiTi files have been
manufactured utilizing a unique process that
controls the material’s memory, making the files
extremely flexible but without the shape memory of
other NiTi files. This gives the file the ability to follow
the anatomy of the canal very closely, reducing the

risk of ledging, transportation or perforation.

Regains shape after sterilization = Multi-use

The shape and strength of files with straightened R N
spirals can be restored during autoclaving and "' “
reused. Files not returning to original shape l‘ ’l
should be discarded. \ ¢
AN ’
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What Clinicians Are Saying...

Dr. Santiago Frajlich Dr. Rajesh lyer Dr. Sam Alborz Dr. David Uroz Torres
Buenos Aires, Argentina  Maharashtra, India Knoxville, TN Almeria, Spain
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Use your technique or try ours

HyFlex® CM™ files can be used with crown-down,

step-back or our recommended single length technique.

Testimonials

“I find them easy to use especially in limited access areas because you can bend them. With their greater
flexibility, the files are not as stressed when working in the canals. It is also nice that you do get some
advanced warning that you are over stressing the files when you see it unwind some. | have not had any
of these files separate and | will continue to use them.” Dr. Alan Swett, Johnston, IA

“The transition from Tulsa greater taper files to HyFlex® CM™ was seamless and easy.”

Dr. Timothy Kneller, Aurora, CO

“Most flexible NiTi I've ever seen. Now that I'm getting used to them, | like them and could see adopting

these as our primary instruments.” Dr. Gary Henkel, Philadelphia, PA

“Since you introduced the HyFlex® file to me, | can honestly say that | am truly confident in attacking
'ANY’ curved canal | see without any fear of separation. | find that through the flexibility and superior
tracking of the canal, the whole Root Canal procedure speeds up; thus allowing me to schedule more
patients. | also am equally impressed with how beautifully the spectra points fit to the ‘Mark’ on the first

time, and thus, also saves me crucial time.” Dr. Joseph Braud, New Iberia, LA
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Ordering Information

19mm 6-pack

H8190825

08/25

21mm 6-packs

H8210415
H8210420
H8210425
H8210430
H8210435
H8210440
H8210445
H8210450
H8210460
H8210620
H8210625
H8210630
H8210635
H8210640

H821ASST
H821SML
H821MED
H821LRG

04/15
04/20
04/25
04/30
04/35
04/40
04/45
04/50
04/60
06/20
06/25
06/30
06/35
06/40

Assortment

Small

Medium

Large

X-TRA Spirals*

60018441
60018442
60018443
60018444
60018445
60018446
60018455

HyFlex® CM™ & HyFlex® NT Asst.

06/20
06/25
06/20
06/25
06/20
06/25
Assorted

21mm
21mm
25mm
25mm
31Tmm
31Tmm

25mm 6-packs

H8250415
H8250420
H8250425
H8250430
H8250435
H8250440
H8250445
H8250450
H8250460
H8250620
H8250625
H8250630
H8250635
H8250640

H825ASST
H825SML
H825MED
H825LRG

04/15
04/20
04/25
04/30
04/35
04/40
04/45
04/50
04/60
06/20
06/25
06/30
06/35
06/40

Assortment
Small
Medium
Large

HyFlex CM

controlled memory niti files

31mm 6-packs

H8310415
H8310420
H8310425
H8310430
H8310435
H8310440
H8310445
H8310450
H8310460
H8310620
H8310625
H8310630
H8310635
H8310640

60018460
H831SML
H831TMED
H831LRG

H8INTROKIT HyFlex® CM™ File Intro Kit,
6-Rotary File Asst. Packs (2-21mm, 4-25mm); Spectra Point® GT

Gutta-Percha Points, 1-Endo Procedure Block, 3-Endo File Practice
Blocks, CD, Step by Step Card

H8101

H8102

04/15
04/20
04/25
04/30
04/35
04/40
04/45
04/50
04/60
06/20
06/25
06/30
06/35
06/40

Assortment
Small
Medium
Large

Endo Practice Block Pack: 3 Acrylic Practice Blocks

Endo Procedure Block

1file each: 08/25 19mm; 04/20; 04/25; 06/20; 04/30; 04/40

SMALL - Asst.
1 file each: 08/25 19mm; 04/35; 04/30; 04/25; 04/20; 04/15

MEDIUM - Asst.
1file each: 08/25 19mm; 04/60; 04/50; 04/45; 04/40; 04/35
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ALL ASSORTMENT PACKS

LARGE - Asst.
1file each: 08/25 19mm; 06/40; 06/35; 06/30; 06/25; 06/20

HyFlex® CM™ X-TRA Spirals 25mm Asst. file each:
08/25NT, X-TRA Spirals 06/20, 06/25, 06/30, 04/35, 04/40



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




